COMMISSION REPORT ORDINATIONS AND INSTALLATIONS PRESBYTERY OF DETROIT

*

The Commission to install Kathlyn R. Ferguson-Nealand as Designated Pastor of First Presbyterian Church Mount Clemens to the ordered ministry of teaching elder. Was convened with prayer by the moderator, Kevin Smith, at 2:30pm, on October 9th, 2022 at First Presbyterian Church Mount Clemens. The Commission members present were:

The Rev. Eddie Jusino The Rev. Adam Grosch of Farmington Presbyterian Church of Lake Shore Presbyterian Church

Elder Judy Jasobs of First Presbyterian Church Mount

Clemens

Elder Rosy Laitimore of First Presbyterian Church

Birmingham

After approving the order of worship, the Commission proceeded to worship, where it installed Kathlyn R. Ferguson-Nealand as Designated Pastor of First Presbyterian Church Mount Clemens to the validated ministry as Designated Pastor. In the course of the ordination service, Kathlyn R. Ferguson-Nealand gave affirmation to the obligations undertaken in the ordination questions found in W-4.4003. Upon conclusion of the worship service, the commission and congregation were dismissed with prayer and benediction by Rev. Kathlyn R. Ferguson-Nealand.

Kevin Smith Vice-Moderator

Date: October 9th, 2022